
4

.
8

9

1

1

.
1

7

5

I/We do hereby certify that plans,elevations and other structural details of the proposed building

on Plot no.-429 (R.S.), 584 (R.S.),585/690 (R.S.),Ward No - 40, under the jurisdiction

of S.M.C.have been prepared in conformity with all relevant provisions under the West Bengal

Municipal(Building) Rules 2007. This also to certify that all relevant 'No Objection'

Certificate from the respective Authorities such as, Fire & Emergency Services Department,

Airport Authority, Telecommunication Department etc. as applicable in this regard, are also

enclosed with the application for seeking approval of the plan to

construct/ reconstruct/addition to/alteration of the building on the said plot.

I/We do hereby certify that the foundation and super- structure of the proposed

building on Plot no.-429 (R.S.), 584 (R.S.), 585/690 (R.S.),Ward No - 40, under the

jurisdiction of S.M.C. have been personally inspected andalso design by me/us will

make such foundation and super structure safe in all respect including the consideration

of bearing capacity and settlement of soil and other condition, if any, conforming to all

stipulations of all relevant IS Code of Practice and National Building Code.

06.06.2022
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56 Christopher Road,
4th Floor,4b The Ekta Hibiscus,
Kolkata-700 046, P 033 2328 2264
E Mava2003@gmail.com, W Www.massandvoid.com

SCHEDULE OF LAND:

NAME  OF OWNERS:

SITE LOCATION : 

PRANAMI MANDIR  ROAD, 

PROPOSED  B+G+V STORIED (24.7 M. HT.)  WITH FUTURE

PROVISION OF B+G+VII STORIED (32.2 M. HT.)

RESIDENTIAL CUM COMMERCIAL  ( RETAIL SHOP)

BUILDING AT PRANAMI MANDIR  ROAD,

MOUZA-DABGRAM, J.L.NO.-02,  PLOT NO.-R.S.- 429, 584,

585/690, L.R.-90,91,92,97 & 98  PARGANA-BAIKUNTHAPUR,

P.S.-BHAKTINAGAR, DIST.-JALPAIGURI,

WEST BENGAL.

N

W

S

N

E

W

S

P.S.- BHAKTINAGAR,  WARD NO.-40 (S.M.C.) 

DIST:- JALPAIGURI ,WEST BENGAL                    

LINTELSILLMKD SIZE

SCHEDULE OF DOORS 

WK 1050

D1

- 1200X24502450

2450

1200X24502450-

F.C.D.

- 1800X2450DWA 2450

V 1200 600X12502450

LINTELSILLMKD SIZE

- 900X24502450D2

SCHEDULE OF  WINDOWS

1200X1400

- 750X2450D3 2450

W1 450 2450 1800X2000

W2 450 2450 900X2000

- 2400X2450DW 2450

FG 950 1225X15002450

W3 1050 2450 750X1400

- 1000X2450D4 2450

MOUZA                     - DABGRAM
J. L. NO.                    - 02
R.S. KHATIAN NO.   - 733, 321/1, 471
L.R. KHATIAN NO.   - 504,505, 507
R.S. PLOT NO.        - 429, 584, 585/690
L.R. PLOT NO.        - 90, 91, 92, 97 & 98
SHEET NO.              - R.S.-08; L.R.-39
WARD NO.               - 40 (SMC)
POLICE STATION   - BHAKTINAGAR
DISTRICT                - JALPAIGURI

PROJECT  TITLE:-

AREA STATEMENT :-
AREA OF LAND (AS PER DEED)                 = 5817.64 sq.mt

      AREA OF LAND (AS PER SITE)                   = 5817.50 sq.mt

DECLARATION  OF  OWNER : 

I do hereby declare that the building proposed for construction shall be supervised by the 

BA/LBS signing the building plan application or in this absence by any other BA/ LBS of the 

appropriate category and as   approved by the authority.

CERTIFICATE OF BUILDING PLAN

CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL STABILITY

NOTES :-

1. ALL WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM. 

2. ALL EXTERNAL WALLS ARE 200 THK & INTERNAL WALLS ARE 125 THK. 

3. BRICK WORK IN CEMENT MORTER(1:6) IN FOUNDATION & PLINTH.

4. 125 TH.BRICK WORK IN SUPER STRUCTURE IN CEMENT MORTER(1:4)

5. CEMENT CONCREATE MIX(1:1.5:3) TO BE USED IN R.C.C. WORKS.

6. ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS FRAMES ARE SAL WOOD (100 MM.X75MM.SECTION)

7. ALL PLASTER WORK IN CEMENT MORTER (1:4) SHOULD BE PROVIDED.

8. PROVIDED 38 MM.TH. D.P.C.(1:1.5:3) AT PLINTH LEVEL.

9. USE(1:3:6) CONCREATE MIX IN ALL P.C.C. WORK & FLOOR ARE I.P.S.

10. FOR WATER CEMENT RATION.LAP LENGTH.CLEAR COVER.CURING PERIOD

SHOULD BE PROVIDED.

& PANELS ARE GAMARI WOOD (30 MM.TH.)

E.T.C. IS-456 OR S.P.-16 LATEST EDITION TO BE FOLLOWED.

GRADE OF STEEL Fe 500

5.65
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1.PARAS DEVELOPERS REPRESENTED BY IT'S PARTNER

SRI PRATEEK AGARWAL  S/O  SRI DEEPAK KUMAR AGARWAL

2.SRI DEEPAK KUMAR AGARWAL S/O SHYAM SUNDAR AGARWAL
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AREA  TO BE DEMOLISHED,=NIL

THE LAND IS FULLY VACANT
NOTE:-

CAR PARKING PROVIDED
NO. OF CARS

Covered Parking Space 142 NOS.

0 NOS.

OffStreet Parking Space

142 NOS.TOTAL NO. OF PARKING

MERCANTILE RETAIL AREA 899.66 SQM

-

PARAMETERSL./NO.

PERMISSIBLE PROPOSED

AREA  STATEMENT  SUMMARY :-

MINIMUM  WIDTH  OF  PLOT

BUILDING  HEIGHT

GROUND  COVERAGE (IN %)

COVERED  AREA

TOTAL  BUILTUP  AREA (For F.A.R.)
(excluding deduction ,exemption & parking)

F.A.R.

1.

2.

3.

9.

4.

5.

6.

33.06 M.

24.70 M.

31.50 %

1832.47  SQM.

50.00 %

2908.75 SQM.

2.25

1.88

10950.04 SQM.13089.38 SQM.

-

7.

8.

PLOT  AREA 5817.50 SQM.

-

TOTAL  BUILTUP  AREA

(including deduction ,exemption & parking)
15623.62 SQM.

-

NO. OF PARKING 99 NOS. 142 NOS.

10.

11.

PARKING AREA

3170.00 M²

12.

ASSEMBLY  AREA

953.52 SQM

FLOORWISE BREAKUP

FLOOR NAME TOTAL AREA DEDUCTION

EXEMPTION 48

(A)(2)(II)

COVERED

PARKING

EXEMPTION FOR

COVERED PARKING

FLOOR AREA

(FOR F.A.R.)

FLOOR-GROUND

FLOOR-01

FLOOR-02

FLOOR-03

34.93 M² 1065.53 M²

*LIST OF EXEMPTION- LIFT,DUCT,CHIMNEY,VENTILATON SHAFT.

*LIST OF DEDUCTION- STAIRCASE,STAIRCASE LANDING WIDTH,LIFT LOBBY SERVICE EQUIPMENTS.

FLOOR-04

FLOOR-BF

3070.32 M²        - 73.10 M² 2170.00 M² 2170.00 M² 827.22 M²

OCCUPANCY DETAILS:-

BLOCK NAME

SINGLE BUILDING

FLOOR NAME OCCUPANCY OCCUPANCY AREA (GROSS)

OCCUPANCY AREA

 (NET)

FLOOR BF

FLOOR - 01

FLOOR - 02

FLOOR - 03

TOTAL

11648.36 M²

10496.08 M²

FLOOR GROUND

FLOOR - 04

2610.39 M²

1986.31 M²

1963.42 M²

1956.67 M²

TOTAL

15623.62 M² 275.23 M² 1228.35 M² 3170.00 M² 3170.00 M² 10950.04 M²

FLOOR-TERRACE

116.44 M² 116.44 M²

105.78 M²

509.93 M²

48.06 M²

48.06 M²

1832.47 M²

1809.58 M²

1802.83 M²

ASSEMBLY

MERCANTILE-RETAIL

922.32 M²

31.20 M²

1963.40 M²

449.57 M² 449.57 M²

579.84 M²

31.20 M²

1809.58 M²

-

-

-

1000.00 M² 1000.00 M²

105.78 M²

105.78 M²

105.78 M²

48.06 M²

48.06 M²

FLOOR-05

105.78 M²

48.06 M²

1963.42 M²

1956.67 M²

1802.83 M²

1809.58 M²

FLOOR - 05

ASSEMBLY

FLOOR - 01

1955.09 M²

1801.27 M²

RESIDENTIAL

FLOOR GROUND

MERCANTILE-RETAIL

450.09 M² 409.38 M²

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

1956.65 M²

1802.83 M²

1956.65 M²

1802.83 M²

1963.40 M²

1809.58 M²

1

0

.
7

0

0

30
0

250250

10
0

500

15
0

PROPOSED  SURFACE  DRAIN

SOLING

300

9610
0

1700

15
0

1500

SECTION  OF  S.M.C.

DRAIN

SOLING

250

91
0

SIGN. OF GEO. TECH. SIGN. OF STRUCTURAL ENGG.

SIGN. OF L.B.A.

SIGN. OF OWNERS

ELECTRIC POLE AT 6.84 M DISTANCE

FROM PLOT

6

.

8

3

8

ELECTRIC POLE AT 6.84 M DISTANCE

FROM PLOT

6

.

8

3

8

1
9

.
9

4
7

9.7
06

1
9

.
9

4
7

6
.
8

3
8

TOTAL NUMBER OF TENEMENT 40 NOS.

13.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
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